

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3330 of 2020**

=====

ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS CM SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 13/08/2020**ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. Abhishek Kumar Mishra - party in person and learned Additional Public Prosecutor Ms. C.M. Shah for the respondent-State through video conference.

Issue Notice returnable on 28th August, 2020. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor Ms. Shah waives service of notice of rule on behalf of the respondent-State.

The Registry is directed to provide a copy of writ of this order to the petitioner who is party in person through e-mail so as to enable him to serve upon respondent no.2 through Mahila police station, Mehsana. Direct service is permitted.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

RAGHUNATH R NAIR