

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3330 of 2020

=====

ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

=====

Appearance:

MR ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA – IN - PERSON

MR L.B. DABHI, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the State

Ms. YASHMA MATHUR, ADVOCATE for the Complainant

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARESH UPADHYAY

Date : 03/09/2020

ORAL ORDER

1. Ms. Mathur, learned advocate for the contesting respondent – original complainant states that, she has filed the reply today. The petitioner confirms that he has received the same.

2. The matter needs to be adjourned. The petitioner has complained that, inspite of the protection granted by this Court vide order dated 28.08.2020, the police officials are contacting him and is being asked to come to Mehsana.

3. Under the circumstances it is ordered that, the investigation and / or any proceedings connected with and arising from the complaint being C.R.No.11206001200001 of 2020 registered with the Mahila Police Station, Mehsana, District : Mehsana is stayed till further orders.

4. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor is requested to communicate this order to the concerned Investigating Officer.
5. List for further consideration on 16.09.2020.

SALIM/MH Dave/18

(PARESH UPADHYAY, J)