

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3330 of 2020

=====

ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. YASHMA R MATHUR(6374) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR L B DABHI, APP for the Respondent STATE

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARESH UPADHYAY

Date : 02/11/2020

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard Party-in-Person and Ms.Mathur, learned advocate for the complainant.
2. Rule.
3. Interim protection granted vide order dated 03.09.2020 is confirmed.

(PARESH UPADHYAY, J)

SALIM/MH Dave/BHATI/46