

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3330 of 2020

ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON (5000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. YASHMAR MATHUR (6374) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date: 06/04/2021

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms. Yashma Mathur appearing for the complainant states that a further affidavit is required to be filed and she seeks time to produce the same on record.

At her request, stand over to 27.04.2021.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI, J)

ABHISHEK