

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3330 of 2020**

**With**

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2697 of 2020**

**With**

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2020**

**In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2697 of 2020**

**With**

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5070 of 2021**

**With**

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO.**

**1 of 2021**

**In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5070 of 2021**

=====

**ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

**Appearance:**

**PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1**

**MS. YASHMA R MATHUR(6374) for the Respondent(s) No. 2**

**PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**

**Date : 21/09/2023**

**COMMON ORAL ORDER**

In view of the sick-note filed by learned Advocate, Ms. Mathur, appearing for Respondent No.2 and with the consent of the parties, including party-in-person, S.O. to **5<sup>TH</sup> OCTOBER, 2023**.

**(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)**

UMESH/-