

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 3330 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2697 of 2020

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2020

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2697 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5070 of 2021

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO.

1 of 2021

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5070 of 2021

=====

ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. YASHMA R MATHUR(6374) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR SOAHAM JOSHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 29/11/2023

ORAL ORDER

1. Pursuant to the order of this Court, learned APP has tendered a copy of the affidavit in reply in Special Criminal Application No.5070 of 2021, which is taken on record. Copy of the same is served to the applicant – party in person today.

2. Re-list on 08.12.2023. The matters shall be

proceeded further on the next date of hearing.

3. The concerned investigating officer/s shall remain present with the relevant papers on the next date of hearing.

M.H. DAVE

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)