

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 3330 of 2020**

=====

ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS. YASHMA R MATHUR(6374) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE CHEEKATI
MANAVENDRANATH ROY**

Date : 23/01/2024**ORAL ORDER**

1. When the matter was heard on 22.6.2023, learned advocate for respondent no.2 did not turn up. Therefore, the Court has passed a clear order on that day stating that if learned advocate for respondent no.2 will not make any submission on the next date of hearing, the matter will be concluded and will be kept for dictation of orders. Despite said direction, again as usual, learned advocate for respondent no.2 did not turn up for hearing today also. Party-in-person Mr.Abhishek Mishra and learned Assistant Public Prosecutor submits that they are ready for hearing. However, the Court is inclined to grant one more opportunity to learned advocate for respondent no.2 to make his submissions.

2. Stand over to 31.1.2024. If learned advocate for respondent no.2 fails to turn up for hearing on that date also, the matter will be heard for disposal.

3. Registry is directed to list this matter along with Special Criminal Application Nos.2697 of 2020, 5070 of 2021 and 7862 of 2021 and connected Miscellaneous Applications, which are listed today.

(CHEEKATI MANAVENDRANATH ROY, J)

R.S. MALEK